TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rose Manufacturing Company		12/31/2002	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mine Safety Appliances Company	
Street Address:	121 Gamma Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15238	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2891802	FP PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)967-3309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

FP PRO

Phone: 412-967-3215

Email: james.uber@msanet.com
Correspondent Name: James G. Uber, Esq.
Address Line 1: 121 Gamma Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15238

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie J. Cassidy

Total Attachments: 2 source=FPPRO1#page1.tif source=FPPRO2#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0115

900015017

\$40.00 \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Rose Manufacturing Company ("ROSE"), a corporation existing

under the laws of the State of Colorado and having a place of business at 2250 South Tejon Street,

Englewood, Colorado 80110, is the owner of all the trademarks, trademark registrations and

trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, and the goodwill and business

pertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, Mine Safety Appliances Company ("MSA"), a corporation existing

under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 121

Gamma Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in, to and under all the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set

forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, and the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademarks,

trademark registrations and trademark applications; and

WHEREAS, ROSE is a wholly-owned subsidiary of MSA;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ROSE hereby transfers and assigns to MSA all rights, title and interest in, to

and under the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 1

attached hereto, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the trademarks, trademark

registrations and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of

Trademarks to be effective as of the 31st day of December, 2002.

ROSE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Maureen O. McCormick

President

TRADEMARK L: 002972 FRAME: 01

ROSE U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FP Pro TM	76/335,667	Filed 11/08/01
TechnaCurve TM	78/153,692	Filed 08/13/02
WingSpan™	78/133,044	Filed 06/04/02

ROSE CANADIAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Gravity®	443,140	05/19/95
Rail Slider®	460,969	08/09/96
Sure-Climb®	460,971	08/09/96
Sure-Grab®	461,197	08/16/96
Sure-Line®	461,198	08/16/96
Sure-Lock®	415,298	08/06/93
Sure-Rail®	461,199	08/16/96
Sure-Stop®	372,094	08/17/90
Sure-Strong®	460,970	09/01/94

ROSE FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Appln/Reg No.	Appln/Reg Date
Dynevac	Germany	1,079,282	07/10/85
Rose	Australia	819,473	01/10/00
Rose	Chile	574,574	`
Rose	So. Korea	11651/2001	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 11/05/2004